PROGRAMME

SUMMER SCHOLARSHIPS FOR A STUDY TRIP

IN TURKEY
(17 AUGUST-25 AUGUST 2015)

17 August 2015, Monday (Istanbul)

20.00

Arrival in Istanbul and transfer to the hotel
Dinner at the hotel

18 August 2015, Tuesday (Istanbul)

08.30

09.30-10.30
11.30-12.30
12.30-13.30
13.30-15.30
16.00-17.30
20.00

Departure from the hotel

Visit to the Dolmabahce Palace

Visit to the Hagia Sophia Museum and the Basilica Cistern
Lunch

Visit to the Sultanahmet Mosque

Visit to the Grand Bazaar

Dinner: Boat Tour

19 August 2015, Wednesday (Istanbul)

10.00-11.30
12.30-13.30
14.00-15.30
16.00-17.00
17.30-18.30
20.00

Lecture (to be announced)

Lunch

Visit to the Topkap1 Palace

Visit to the Archaeological Museum
Visit to the Beylerbeyi Palace
Dinner

20 August 2015, Thursday (Istanbul)

10.00-12.30
13.00-14.00
14.30-16.00
16.30-18.00
20.00

Visit to the Pierre Loti

Lunch

Visit to the Prime Ministry Ottoman Archives
Lecture (to be announced)

Dinner

21 August 2015, Friday (Canakkale)

08.00
12.00-13.00
13.30-15.30
16.00-19.00
20.00

Departure from Istanbul for Canakkale
Lunch

Visit to the Gelibolu (Gallipoli) Peninsula Historical National Park

Visit to the City Centre and the Castle
Dinner

22 August 2015, Saturday (Canakkale)

09.00-10.30
11.00-13.30

Lecture (to be announced)
Visit to the Ancient City of Troy



13.30-14.30
14.30-16.00
16.30-19.00
19.30-20.00

Lunch

Visit to Assos

Visit to Kaz Daglar1 (Mount Ida)
Dinner

23 August 2015, Sunday (Ankara)

07.30-12.30
12.30-13.30
13.30-14.30
14.30-16.00
16.30-20.00
20.00

Departure for Ankara by plane

Arrival to the hotel and lunch

Visit to the Museum of Anatolian Civilizations
Visit to the Museum of Ethnography

Visit to the Ankara Art and Sculpture Museum
Dinner

24 August 2015, Monday (Ankara)

10.00-11.00
11.00-12.30
12.30-13.30
13.30-15.30
16.00-17.00
18.00-19.30
20.00

Visit to Anitkabir

Visit to Hamam Onii

Lunch at Ankara Palas

Briefing by the Ministry of Foreign Affairs
Free time

Visit to the Ankara Castle

Dinner

25 August 2015, Tuesday (Ankara)

International flights from Ankara



