PROGRAMME SUMMER SCHOLARSHIPS FOR A STUDY TRIP IN TURKEY

(17 AUGUST-25 AUGUST 2015)

17 August 2015, Monday (Istanbul)

Arrival	in	Istanbul	and	transfer	to	the h	notel
INTITUM	111	istanoui	unu	uuiisici	w	uic i	10101

20.00 Dinner at the hotel

18 August 2015, Tuesday (Istanbul)

08.30	Departure from the hotel
09.30-10.30	Visit to the Dolmabahce Palace
11.30-12.30	Visit to the Hagia Sophia Museum and the Basilica Cistern
12.30-13.30	Lunch
13.30-15.30	Visit to the Sultanahmet Mosque
16.00-17.30	Visit to the Grand Bazaar
20.00	Dinner: Boat Tour

19 August 2015, Wednesday (Istanbul)

10.00-11.30	Lecture (to be announced)
12.30-13.30	Lunch
14.00-15.30	Visit to the Topkapı Palace
16.00-17.00	Visit to the Archaeological Museum
17.30-18.30	Visit to the Beylerbeyi Palace
20.00	Dinner

20 August 2015, Thursday (Istanbul)

10.00-12.30	Visit to the Pierre Loti
13.00-14.00	Lunch
14.30-16.00	Visit to the Prime Ministry Ottoman Archives
16.30-18.00	Lecture (to be announced)
20.00	Dinner

21 August 2015, Friday (Çanakkale)

08.00	Departure from Istanbul for Çanakkale
12.00-13.00	Lunch
13.30-15.30	Visit to the Gelibolu (Gallipoli) Peninsula Historical National Park
16.00-19.00	Visit to the City Centre and the Castle
20.00	Dinner

22 August 2015, Saturday (Çanakkale)

09.00-10.30	Lecture (to be announced)
11.00-13.30	Visit to the Ancient City of Troy

13.30-14.30	Lunch
14.30-16.00	Visit to Assos
16.30-19.00	Visit to Kaz Dağları (Mount Ida)
19.30-20.00	Dinner

23 August 2015, Sunday (Ankara)

07.30-12.30	Departure for Ankara by plane
12.30-13.30	Arrival to the hotel and lunch
13.30-14.30	Visit to the Museum of Anatolian Civilizations
14.30-16.00	Visit to the Museum of Ethnography
16.30-20.00	Visit to the Ankara Art and Sculpture Museum
20.00	Dinner

24 August 2015, Monday (Ankara)

10.00-11.00	Visit to Anıtkabir
11.00-12.30	Visit to Hamam Önü
12.30-13.30	Lunch at Ankara Palas
13.30-15.30	Briefing by the Ministry of Foreign Affairs
16.00-17.00	Free time
18.00-19.30	Visit to the Ankara Castle
20.00	Dinner

25 August 2015, Tuesday (Ankara)

International flights from Ankara